(8,649) $1- 15,32:> -

$ (177)

I. To reflect 118 of operation and maintenance expenses.

TANGERINE WATER COMPANY, INC.
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1998

PER AUDIT

COMMON EQUITY $ 54,674

LONG TERM DEBT 0

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $ 0

TOTAL $ 54,674

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 981663-WU

BALANCE
BEFORE

SPECIFIC PRO RATA PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT
ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS PER COMM OF TOTAL

$ O $  54,674 $ 3,262 $ 57,936 6783%

20,000 20,000 1,193 21,193 24 81%

$ 5.925 $ ~ 5,925 $ 354 $ 6,279 7 35%

$ 25,925 $ 80,599 $ 4,809 $ 85,408 10000%

LOW HIGH

7.98% 9.98%

8.40% 9.75%

'0
w l i l
m c
+ I
m w
m w
w 1
I F  x u
c w

10

WEIGHTED Y
COST COST..-

8.98% 6.09%

10.25% 2.54%

6.00% 0.44%

1 9.08fl

n
ORDER NO. P S C - 9 9 - 1 3 9 9 A  A-WU
DOCKET NO. 981663-WU
PAGE 7

n

SCHEDULE NO. 3
DOCKET NO. 981663-WU

TANGERINE WATER COMPANY, INC.
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1998

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL.
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TESTYEAR INCREASE PER COMM. ~~. ___ _______~

$---- 45,746 $ (7,406)A $ 38,340 $ 47,604 E $ ~ ~ 5 , 9 4 4

124.1 6%

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $

DEPRECIATION (NET)

AMORTIZATION

31,707 $ 30.824 B $ 62,531 $ O $  62,5:31

1,562 4,218 C 5,780 0 5,780

0 0 0 0 0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 5,798 1,941 D 7,739 2,142 F 9,881

0 0 0 0 0 INCOME TAXES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 39,067 $ 36,983 $ 76,050 $~ ~ 2,142 $ 78.1!32

_ _ _ - - ~

$- 6.679 ~ _ _ _ - _  OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS)

WATER RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN - 44.15%

$ 7,752

9.08% -

ORDER N O .  p S C - 9 9 - 1 3 9 9 A - P p J U
DOCKET N O .  981663-WU

h

_. ~

PAGE 8

TANGERINE WATER COMPANY. INC ~~

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING iNCOME
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31 1998

A. OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect revenues using the accrual method of accounting.

B. GPERATION AND-MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1. (601) Salaries and Wages - Employees
a.
b.

To capitalize labor for new billing system.
To increase salaries to commission approved amounts.